Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Byron Jung	04/13/2010
Damien Gerard Loveland	04/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Absolute Software Corporation	
Street Address:	Suite 1600, Four Bentall Centre	
Internal Address:	1055 Dunsmuir Street, P.O. Box 49211	
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V7X 1K8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12698980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(949)760-9502 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-721-2819

Email: danielle.hart@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASOFT.007A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald J. Schoenbaum

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-007A#page1.tif source=Assignment-007A#page2.tif

REEL: 024255 FRAME: 0446

PATENT

source=Assignment-007A#page3.tif source=Assignment-007A#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024255 FRAME: 0447

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, **Byron JUNG** and **Damien Gerard LOVELAND** (hereinafter collectively the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are, respectively:

4732 Smith Avenue, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5G 2W2, Canada; and

5831 Musgrave Crescent, Richmond, British Columbia, V7C 5N6, Canada;

are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in the corresponding U.S. and PCT patent applications identified below:

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/149,189

Title: JURISDICTION DEPENDENT MONITORING FOR STOLEN DEVICES

Filing Date: 2 February 2009

United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/698,980

Title: LOCATION DEPENDENT MONITORING FOR STOLEN DEVICES

Filing Date: 2 February 2010

PCT International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/CA2010/000157
Title: LOCATION DEPENDENT MONITORING FOR STOLEN DEVICES

Filing Date: 2 February 2010

AND WHEREAS, ABSOLUTE SOFTWARE CORPORATION (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Suite 1600, Four Bentall Centre, 1055 Dunsmuir Street, PO Box 49211, Vancouver, British Columbia, V7X 1K8, Canada, has acquired, by assignment, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

AND WHEREAS it is desired, by this Memorandum, to confirm the assignment aforesaid, and to provide evidence thereof for filing in such Patent Offices as may be expedient;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE HUNDRED (\$100.00) DOLLARS paid to each of the Assignors, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the Assignors, confirm that we have assigned and do hereby, both jointly and severally, sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in all countries in and to the said inventions or improvements and the said applications and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and WE assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in our names applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or

Confirmation of Assignment ABS027

PATENT REEL: 024255 FRAME: 0448 terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE hereby covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and WE agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of Canada and any official of any country or countries foreign to Canada whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columba, this 13 day of ARRL, 2010

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this $\frac{13}{3}$ day of $\frac{\text{Apr.}}{\text{on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.$

Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

My Commission is Non-Expiring

Confirmation of Assignment ABS027

PATENT REEL: 024255 FRAME: 0449

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columba, th	is 13 day of April, 2010
	Damien Gerard LOVELAND

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this $\frac{3}{2}$ day of $\frac{2010}{2}$, 2010, before me, personally appeared Damien Gerard LOVELAND, known to me or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

My Commission is Non-Expiring

REEL: 024255 FRAME: 0450

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted:

ABSOLUTE SOFTWARE CORPORATION

By:

Printed Name:

CFO

Date:

Title:

13 APRIL 2010

ROB CHASE

Confirmation of Assignment ABS027

RECORDED: 04/19/2010

PATENT

(C/S)

REEL: 024255 FRAME: 0451